

NO. 39150-3-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

ANDREW FRYK,

Appellant.

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
09 DEC 16 PM 12:06
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY *[Signature]*
DEPUTY

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
KITSAP COUNTY, STATE OF WASHINGTON
Superior Court No. 08-1-01469-8

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

RUSSELL D. HAUGE
Prosecuting Attorney

RANDALL AVERY SUTTON
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

614 Division Street
Port Orchard, WA 98366
(360) 337-7174

pm 12-15-09

SERVICE

James Reese
612 Sidney Ave.
Port Orchard, WA 98366

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

I. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES.....1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

 A. PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....1

 B. FACTS2

III. ARGUMENT13

 A. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DECLINED TO GIVE AN INSTRUCTION ON VOLUNTARY INTOXICATION WHERE THERE WAS NO EVIDENCE SHOWING THAT FRYK’S INTOXICATION INTERFERED WITH HIS ABILITY TO FORM THE INTENT TO ASSAULT TORGESON WITH A GLASS.13

 B. THE RECORD DOES NOT SUPPORT FRYK’S CLAIM THAT HIS TRIAL COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE IN HER PRESENTATION OF HIS SO-CALLED INTOXICATION DEFENSE.18

 C. THE EVIDENCE WAS SUFFICIENT TO PROVE THE “FACTURE OF ANY BODILY PART” WHERE FRYK THREW A GLASS AT TORGESON’S FACE HARD ENOUGH TO CHIP ONE OF HER MOLARS AND BREAK OFF ONE-QUARTER OF A SECOND ONE.21

IV. CONCLUSION.....27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Epstein v. Butera</i> , 155 A.D.2d 513, 547 N.Y.S.2d 374 (1989).....	1
<i>Kennedy v. Anthony</i> , 195 A.D.2d 942, 600 N.Y.S.2d 980 (1993).....	1, 2
<i>In re Rice</i> , 118 Wn. 2d 876, 828 P.2d 1086 (1992).....	19
<i>State v. Basford</i> , 76 Wn. 2d 522, 457 P.2d 1010 (1969).....	21
<i>State v. Carter</i> , 31 Wn. App. 572, 643 P.2d 916 (1982).....	17, 18
<i>State v. Ceglowski</i> , 103 Wn. App. 346, 12 P.3d 160 (2000).....	22
<i>State v. Coates</i> , 107 Wn. 2d 882, 735 P.2d 64 (1987).....	14, 18
<i>State v. Crane</i> , 116 Wn. 2d 315, 804 P.2d 10 (1991).....	20
<i>State v. Fryer</i> , 36 Wn. App. 312, 673 P.2d 881 (1983).....	15
<i>State v. Gabryschak</i> , 83 Wn. App. 249, 921 P.2d 549 (1996).....	14, 16
<i>State v. Gallegos</i> , 65 Wn. App. 230, 828 P.2d 37 (1992).....	14, 16
<i>State v. Green</i> , 94 Wn. 2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980).....	21
<i>State v. Hendrickson</i> , 129 Wn. 2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996).....	19

<i>State v. Hernandez,</i> 85 Wn. App. 672, 935 P.2d 623 (1997).....	22
<i>State v. Jacobs,</i> 154 Wn. 2d 596, 115 P.3d 281 (2005).....	23
<i>State v. Lord,</i> 117 Wn. 2d 829, 822 P.2d 177 (1991).....	19
<i>State v. McFarland,</i> 127 Wn. 2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	19
<i>State v. Myers,</i> 133 Wn. 2d 26, 941 P.2d 1102 (1997).....	22
<i>State v. R.H.S.,</i> 94 Wn. App. 844, 974 P.2d 1253 (1999).....	24
<i>State v. Salinas,</i> 119 Wn. 2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992).....	22
<i>State v. Strand,</i> 20 Wn. App. 768, 582 P.2d 874 (1978).....	16
<i>State v. Theroff,</i> 25 Wn. App. 590, 608 P.2d 1254 (1980).....	22
<i>State v. Wentz,</i> 149 Wn. 2d 342, 68 P.3d 282 (2003).....	23
<i>Strickland v. Washington,</i> 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984).....	19

STATUTES

RCW 9A.04.110(4).....	23
RCW 9A.16.090	14, 18
RCW 9A.36.021(1).....	22
